503944356 08/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3991011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENRICO VIGANO	08/25/2014
RENATO MOLTENI	08/25/2014
SIMONA LANFRANCONI	08/25/2014
MASSIMILIANO ARRIGHI	08/25/2014
FABIO GATTI	08/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLAROCHEM IRELAND LTD.
Street Address:	DAMASTOWN
Internal Address:	MULHUDDART
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	15

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14908777	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: fmalikouzakis@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: NORMAN D. HANSON

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214,568
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN D. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Norman D. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2016

PATENT REEL: 039559 FRAME: 0867

503944356

Total Attachments: 1

source=214,568_Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039559 FRAME: 0868

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Eurico ³	/IGAI	VO', Rena	to MOLTEN	II, Simona LANFRANCONI, Massimiliano ARRIGHI, Fabio GATTI
hereby s	ells, a	ssigns and	transfers to	Assignee: CLAROCHEM IRELAND LTD
				sentatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all and all improvements which are disclosed in
	(a) Pa	atent Numi	ber	dated
	(b) A	pplication	for Letters F	atent Serial No. PCT/EP2014/066592 Filed 1 August 2014
and in a Letters I improve	ed: "/ nd to s atent ments	PROCESS aid application which have and in an	FOR PREP ation and all e been or sh	atent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith enci RIN RIFAXIMIN K ⁿ divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for all be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said nal and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States overments.
powers of history to for aidin	of atto hereot g in s	ir its succe tney, or of cand gene	ssors, the un her papers a crally do ever d maintainin	apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by dersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the sything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable g proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the
		Assign nent, grani undersign	t, mortgage <u>c</u>	that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein in license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made ASSIGNOR
Dated:	25	August	2014	By Barico VIGANO' <u>EUZAA</u> Jiflell E
Dated:	25	August	2014	By Renato MOLTENI Medical Pagaste
Dated:	25	August	2014	By Simona LANFRANCONI Stational Confession
Dated:	25	August	2014	By Massimiliano ARRIGHI
Dated:	25	August	2014	By Fabio GATH Jalie y Mi
The und Assignm	ersign ient of	ed declare his (her) (s that he (she own free will	Name LAUTA SEA - VIA G. DI VIRORIO 6, 22/00 CONO - 1 TALY
z overena.	188 K 5777			

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 08/03/2016

PATENT REEL: 039559 FRAME: 0869